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The parameter to be measured may only be measured stand-alone (so NOT in 
parallel with other parameters).

Der zu messende Parameter darf nur allein (also NICHT parallel mit anderen 
Parametern) gemessen werden.

El parámetro a medir sólo puede medirse solo (es decir, NO en paralelo con 
otros parámetros).

Le paramètre à mesurer ne peut être mesuré que seul (donc PAS en parallèle 
avec d‘autres paramètres).

Il parametro da misurare può essere misurato solo da solo (cioè NON in parallelo 
con altri parametri).

The parameter to be measured may only be measured in the middle measuring 
chamber (2).

Der zu messende Parameter darf nur in der mittleren Messkammer (2) 
gemessen werden.

El parámetro a medir sólo puede medirse en la cámara de medición central (2).

Le paramètre à mesurer ne peut être mesuré que dans la chambre de mesure 
centrale (2).

Il parametro da misurare può essere misurato solo nella camera di misura 
centrale (2).

Only Single

Only Chamber 2
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To prevent cross-contamination, your PoolLab 2.0® comes with 3 different 
coloured stirring rods. It is recommended to not use the same stirring rod 
(e.g. just the white one) when performing parallel measurements, but to use 
a different one for each chamber.

Um Kreuzkontaminationen zu vermeiden, wird Ihr PoolLab 2.0® mit 
3 verschiedenfarbigen Rührstäben geliefert. Es wird empfohlen, bei einer 
parallelen Messung nicht denselben Rührstab (z. B. nur den weißen), sondern 
für jede Kammer einen anderen zu verwenden.

Para evitar la contaminación cruzada, su PoolLab 2.0® viene con 3 varillas 
agitadoras de diferentes colores. Se recomienda no utilizar la misma varilla 
agitadora (por ejemplo, sólo la blanca) para una medición paralela, sino una 
diferente para cada cámara.

Pour éviter toute contamination croisée, votre PoolLab 2.0® est livré avec 3 tiges 
d‘agitation de couleurs différentes. Il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser le même 
agitateur (par exemple uniquement le blanc) pour une mesure en parallèle, mais 
un agitateur différent pour chaque chambre.

Per evitare la contaminazione incrociata, il PoolLab 2.0® viene fornito con 
3 bacchette di colore diverso. Si raccomanda di non utilizzare la stessa bacchetta 
(ad esempio solo quella bianca) per una misurazione parallela, ma una diversa 
per ogni camera.
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Photometer Rapid Tablet Count

Always use PHOTOMETER grade tablets! Never use RAPID grade tablets! 
RAPID tablets lead to incorrect measurement results! 
Do not touch reagent tablets!

Immer PHOTOMETER-Tabletten und nie RAPID–Tabletten verwenden! 
RAPID–Tabletten führen zu falschen Messergebnissen! 
Die Tabletten dürfen nicht berührt werden!

¡Usar siempre tabletas FOTÓMETRO y nunca usar tabletas RAPID! 
Las pastillas RAPID conducen a resultados de medición incorrectos. 
Las tabletas no se deben tocar!

Toujours utiliser des pastilles de qualité PHOTOMETRE! Ne jamais utiliser des 
pastilles de qualité „RAPID“! 
Les comprimés RAPID entraînent des résultats de mesure erronés! 
Ne touchez pas les pastilles avec les mains!

Sempre usare pasticche FOTOMETRO e non usare mai pasticche RAPID! 
Le compresse RAPID portano a risultati di misurazione errati! 
Le pasticche non devono essere toccati!
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Die Küvette reinigen
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Prélever de l‘eau dans votre piscine

Prelevare l‘acqua dalla piscina
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ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

2 s: Opens parameter list
1x short: Starts countdown/TEST (parallel measurement)
2x short: Deletes the selected parameter

2 s: Öffnet die Parameter-Liste
1x short: Startet den Countdown/TEST (parallele Messung)
2x short: Löscht den ausgewählten Parameter

2 s: Abre la lista de parámetros
1x short: Inicia la cuenta atrás/TEST (medición en paralelo)
2x short: Borra el parámetro seleccionado

2 s: Ouvre la liste des paramètres
1x short: Démarre le compte à rebours/TEST (mesure parallèle)
2x short: Efface le paramètre sélectionné

2 s: Apre l‘elenco die parametri
1x short: Avvia il conto alla rovescia/TEST (misura parallela)
2x short: Cancella il parametro selezionato
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Single Parameter
Einzelne Parameter

Parámetro Individual
Paramètre Unique
Singolo Parametro

Quick Guide available on poollab.org.
Kurzanleitung auf poollab.org verfügbar.
Guía rápida disponible en poollab.org.
Guide rapide disponible sur poollab.org.
Guida rapida disponibile su poollab.org.
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2 s: Opens parameter list
1x short: Starts countdown/TEST (parallel measurement)
2x short: Deletes the selected parameter

2 s: Öffnet die Parameter-Liste
1x short: Startet den Countdown/TEST (parallele Messung)
2x short: Löscht den ausgewählten Parameter

2 s: Abre la lista de parámetros
1x short: Inicia la cuenta atrás/TEST (medición en paralelo)
2x short: Borra el parámetro seleccionado

2 s: Ouvre la liste des paramètres
1x short: Démarre le compte à rebours/TEST (mesure parallèle)
2x short: Efface le paramètre sélectionné

2 s: Apre l‘elenco die parametri
1x short: Avvia il conto alla rovescia/TEST (misura parallela)
2x short: Cancella il parametro selezionato

Multiple Parameters
Mehrere Parameter
Varios Parámetros

Multiples Paramètres
Diversi Parametri

Quick Guide available on poollab.org.
Kurzanleitung auf poollab.org verfügbar.
Guía rápida disponible en poollab.org.
Guide rapide disponible sur poollab.org.
Guida rapida disponibile su poollab.org.
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Hydrogen Peroxide LR (H2O2) 13–HYDL
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If multiple parameters: 
See page 26
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If multiple parameters: 
See page 26
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If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

Result of free Chlorine.
Continue for Monochloramines.
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If multiple parameters: 
See page 26
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If multiple parameters: 
See page 26
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Continue for total Copper.

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26
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See page 26
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See page 26
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Nitrate
16-NTRA PP

----HYDH

----HYDH ----HYDH

1 x  Acidifying PT Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

14
HYDH

128



10

12

11

13

----HYDH

----HYDH
----HYDH

HYDH

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Hydrogen 
 Peroxide HR
 Photometer

14
HYDH

129



15

14If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

......HYDH

HYDH

130
mg/l H2O2

ppm H2O2

14
HYDH

130



14
HYDH

131





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

15
IRON

133



6

8

7

9

Hyd. Perox. HR
14-HYDH

Iron LR
15-IRON

Nitrate
16-NTRA PP

Nitrite
17-NITRI PP

----IRON

----IRON ----IRON

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Iron LR 
 Photometer

15
IRON

134



10

12

11

13

----IRON

IRON

0.50
mg/l Fe2+/3+

ppm Fe2+/3+

IRON

15
IRON

135





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

--

--

--

Empty

16
NTRA

137



6

8

7

9

Hyd. Perox. HR
15-IRON

Iron LR
16-NTRA PP

Nitrate
17-NITRI PP

Nitrite
18-OZON

20 ml sample water

1 x  Nitrate N°1
 Photometer

*not part of standard equipment

16
NTRA

138



10

12

11

13

1 x  Nitrate N°2
 Photometer

Shake for 
15 seconds.

Take 10 ml

10:00 min

16
NTRA

139



14

16

15

17

----NTRA

PP

----NTRA

PP

NTRA

PP

----NTRA

PP

16
NTRA

140



18

NTRA

37
mg/l NO3

-

16
NTRA

141





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

17
NITRI

143



6

8

7

9

Nitrate
16-NTRA PP

Nitrite
17-NITRI PP

Ozone
18-OZON

pH
19-PH

----NITRI

PP

----NITRI

PP

----NITRI

PP

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Nitrite LR
 Photometer

17
NITRI

144



10

12

11

13

----NITRI

PP

NITRI

PP

NITRI

0.96
mg/l NO2

–

ppm NO2
–

17
NITRI

145





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

18
OZON

147





7

9

8

10

----OZON ----OZON

----OZON ----OZON

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  DPD N°1 
 Photometer
1 x  DPD N°3 
 Photometer

3  DPD 1A
3  DPD 1B
3  DPD 3C

Tablet-/Liquidmode? (Booklet "Device")

18
OZON

149



11

12 13

OZON ......OZON

OZON

1.40
mg/l O3

ppm O3

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

18
OZON

150



18
OZON

151





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

19
PH

153



6

8

7

9

Ozone
18-OZON

pH
19-PH

PHMB
20-PHMB

Phosphate LR
21-PPLR

----PH

----PH ----PH

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Phenol Red 
 Photometer

6  Phenol Red
 Liquid

19
PH

154



10 11

12

----PH

PH

......PH

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

19
PH

155



13

PH

7.20
pH

The alkalinity value must be at least 50 mg/l in order to be able to carry out a 
correct pH measurement.

Der Alkalinitätswert muss mindestens 50 mg/l betragen, um eine korrekte 
pH-Messung durchführen zu können.

El valor de alcalinidad debe ser de al menos 50 mg/l para poder realizar una 
medición correcta del pH.

La valeur d'alcalinité doit être d'au moins 50 mg/l pour pouvoir effectuer une 
mesure de pH correcte.

Il valore di alcalinità deve essere di almeno 50 mg/l per poter effettuare una 
misurazione corretta del pH.

19
PH

156



19
PH

157





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

20
PHMB

159



6

8

7

9

pH
19-OZON

PHMB
20-PHMB

Phosphate LR
21-PPLR

Phosphate HR
22-PPHR

----PHMB

----PHMB ----PHMB

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  PHMB 
 Photometer

20
PHMB

160



10 11

12

----PHMB

PHMB

......PHMB

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

20
PHMB

161



13

PHMB

44
mg/l PHMB

20
PHMB

162







2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

21
PPLR

165



6

8

7

9

PHMB
PHMB

PHMB
21-PPLR

Phosphate LR
22-PPHR

Potassium
23-POT

----PPLR

----PPLR
----PPLR

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Phosphate LR N°1 
 Photometer

21
PPLR

166



10

12

11

13

----PPLR ----PPLR

----PPLR

PPLR

1 x  Phosphate LR N°2
 Photometer

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

21
PPLR

167



14 15

PPLR

3.00
mg/l PO4

3-

ppm PO4
3-

21
PPLR

168



21
PPLR

169





2

4

3

5

1 x 25 mm 
 (GF/C)-Filter*

Take 15 ml

*not part of standard equipment

22
PPHR

171



6

8

7

9

Remove 5 ml

------

------

------

22
PPHR

172



10

12

11

13

E

Phosphate LR
21-PPLR

Phosphate HR
22-PPHR

Potassium
23-POT

Sulfate
24-SULF PP

--PPHR--

22
PPHR

173



14

16

15

17

--PPHR--
--PPHR--

--PPHR-- --PPHR--

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Phosphate HR N°2 
 Photometer

1 x  Phosphate HR N°1
 Photometer

22
PPHR

174



18

20

19

21

--PPHR--

PPHR

--PPHR--

74
mg/l PO4

3-

ppm PO4
3-

22
PPHR

175





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

23
POT

177



6

8

7

9

Phosphate HR
22-PPHR

Potassium
23-POT

Sulfate
24-SULF PP

Tot. Hardness
25-TH

--POT--

--POT-- --POT--

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Potassium 
 Photometer

23
POT

178



10 11

12

--POT--

--POT--

...POT... --POT--

8.0
mg/l K+

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

23
POT

179





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

24
SULF

181



6

8

7

9

Potassium
23-POT

Sulfate
24-SULF PP

Tot. Hardness
25-TH

Urea
26-UREA PP

--SULF--
PP

--SULF--
PP --SULF--

PP

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Sulphate 
 Photometer

24
SULF

182



10 11

12If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

--SULF--
PP

--SULF--

PP

...

PP

SULF ... --SULF--

80
mg/l SO4

2-

24
SULF

183





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

25
TH

185



6

8

7

9

Sulfate
24-SULF PP

Tot. Hardness
25-TH

Urea
26-UREA PP

Zinc
27-ZINC

----TH

----TH ----TH

10  Total 
 Hardness N°1

4  Total 
 Hardness N°2

25
TH

186



10

12

11

If multiple parameters: 
See page 26

----TH ----TH

TH ......TH

25
TH

187



13 14

TH

320
mg/l CaCO3

ppm CaCO3

28 °dH
35 °eH
50 °fH
10 mmol/l
5 mval/l

25
TH

188



25
TH

189





2

4

3

5

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

26
UREA

191





10

----UREA

PP

87

9

----UREA

PP

----UREA

PP

----UREA

PP

2  PL Urea N°1

1  PL Urea N°2

26
UREA

193



14

----UREA

PP

1211

13

----UREA

PP

----UREA

PP

05:00 min

26
UREA

194



18

----UREA

PP

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1615

17

----UREA

PP

----UREA

PP

----UREA

PP

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Ammonia N°2
 Photometer

1 x  Ammonia N°1
 Photometer

26
UREA

195



22

UREA

0.70
mg/l (NH2)2CO

2019

21

----UREA

PP

UREA

PP

26
UREA

196



26
UREA

197





5

32

4

ZERO

T3T2T1

TEST
OK

------

E

27
ZINC

199



9

76

8

Sulfate
24-SULF PP

Tot. Hardness
25-TH

Urea
26-UREA PP

Zinc
27-ZINC

----ZINC

----ZINC ----ZINC

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  Dechlor

27
ZINC

200



13

1110

12

----ZINC

----ZINC ----ZINC

00:15 min

1 x  Copper/Zinc LR
 Photometer

27
ZINC

201



17

1514

16

----ZINC ----ZINC

ZINC

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

27
ZINC

202



21

1918

20

ZINC

----ZINC

----ZINC ----ZINC

Completely
Dissolved

NO Residue

1 x  EDTA

27
ZINC

203



2322

24

ZINC

ZINC

0.20
mg/l Zn2+

ppm Zn2+

27
ZINC

204



27
ZINC

205



Contact: 
info@water-id.com

206






